



# One Day Awareness Program

ON

# Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013

## ORGANIZED BY

#### INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE Jamia Hamdard New Delhi 110062 (Deemed to be University), NAAC 'A+'Grade, NIRF Rank 1 in Pharmacy



Chief Patron Janab Hammad Ahmed Sb. Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard Patron Prof. (Dr.) M. Afshar Alam Vice Chancellor, Jamia Hamdard

keynote Speaker





### DATE: 8TH JANUARY, 2024, VENUE: HALL 1 CONVENTION CENTRE





#### Awareness Program on Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013

**Organized by** 

#### **INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE (ICC)**

Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi 110062

Program Schedule		
2:00 pm to 2:05 pm	Recitation from Holy Quran	
2:05 pm to 2:10 pm	Hamdard Tarana	
2:10 pm to 2:20 pm	Welcome Address by Prof. Sandhya Bawa, Presiding Officer, ICC	
2:20 pm to 2:25 pm	Welcoming Dignitaries	
2:25 pm to 2:30 pm	Pre awareness assessment	
2.30 pm to 2.40 pm	Address by Registrar, Jamia Hamdard	
2:40 pm to 3:25 pm	Talk by Adv. R H A Sikander, Advocate on Record, Supreme Court of India	
3:25 pm to 3:55 pm	Talk by Dean HILSR, Prof. Saleena K Basheer	
3:55 pm to 4.05 pm	Question/Answer session	
4:05 pm to 4:15 pm	Presidential Address by Prof. (Dr.) Mohd Afshar Alam, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor,	
	Jamia Hamdard	

	4:15 pm to 4:20 pm	Felicitation of the dignitaries on the dais	
	4:20 pm to 4:25 pm	Post awareness assessment	
	4:25 pm to 4:30 pm	Vote of thanks by Mrs Naheed Chaudhary	
ł	4:30 pm to 4:32 pm	National Anthem	1
	4:32 pm to 5:00 pm	High Tea	

Date: 8th January 2024

#### Venue: Hall 1, Convention Centre